

No. 07-1485

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

AUG 11 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

WARDEN HUGH SMITH and  
SANCHE MARTIN,

*Petitioners,*

v.

JAMIL AL-AMIN,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eleventh Circuit**

---

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF  
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

THURBERT E. BAKER  
Attorney General

KATHLEEN PACIOUS  
Deputy Attorney General

DEVON ORLAND  
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
*Counsel of Record*  
40 Capitol Square  
Atlanta, Georgia 30334  
(404) 463-8850

*Attorneys for Petitioners*

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. DESPITE RESPONDENT'S ATTEMPT TO DENY IT, THE SPLIT AMONG THE CIRCUITS IS REAL AND PRESSING.....	2
II. THIS CASE PROVIDES AN APPROPRIATE VEHICLE TO RESOLVE THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	5
III. AN INTERLOCUTORY REVIEW PRESENTS AN APPROPRIATE VEHICLE FOR THE DETERMINATION OF QUALIFIED IMMUNITY.....	7
CONCLUSION .....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Antonelli v. Sheahan</i> , 81 F.3d 1422 (7th Cir. 1995).....	4, 5
<i>Brewer v. Wilkinson</i> , 3 F.3d 816 (5th Cir. 1993).....	2, 3, 7
<i>Davis v. Scherer</i> , 468 U.S. 183 (1984).....	6
<i>Fontroy v. Savage</i> , 485 F.Supp. 595 (E.D. Pa. 2007).....	6
<i>Guajardo v. Estelle</i> , 580 F.2d 748 (5th Cir. 1978).....	3
<i>Hartman v. Moore</i> , 547 U.S. 250 (2006).....	7
<i>Hope v. Pelzer</i> , 536 U.S. 730 (2002).....	8
<i>Jones v. Brown</i> , 461 F.3d 353 (3d Cir. 2006).....	6
<i>Kaufman v. McCoughtry</i> , 419 F.3d 678 (7th Cir. 2005).....	4
<i>Lewis v. Casey</i> , 518 U.S. 343 (1996).....	1, 5, 7, 8
<i>Lewis v. Cook County</i> , 6 Fed. Appx. 428 (7th Cir. 2001).....	2, 4
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985).....	7
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001).....	7, 8
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 127 S. Ct. 1769 (2007).....	7
<i>Taylor v. Sterrett</i> , 532 F.2d 462 (5th Cir. 1976).....	2
<i>Wolff v. McDonnell</i> , 418 U.S. 539 (1974).....	1
<i>Vasquez v. Raemisch</i> , 480 F.Supp.2d 1120 (W.D. Wis. 2007).....	4
